RFE International • Tel:(949) 833-1988 • Fax:(949) 833-1788 • E-Mail Sales@rfeinc.com
Radial Leaded PPTC
FUSB Series
C5EB04
REV 2007.03.1
FEATURES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (23°C)
IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23°C still air.

E=
F=
G=
H=
I=
Figure 1
Figure 2
RoHS
ü
A B C D E F
Maximum Maximum Typical Minimum Maximum Typical
FUSB075F 2 6.9 11.4 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8
FUSB090F 1 7.4 12.2 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8
FUSB110F 1 7.4 14.2 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8
FUSB120F 2 6.9 11.7 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8
FUSB135F 1 8.9 13.5 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8
FUSB155F 2 6.9 11.7 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8
FUSB160F 1 8.9 15.2 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8
FUSB185F 1 10.2 15.7 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8
FUSB250F 1 11.4 18.3 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8
Part Number Fig
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 8A at 5xIH IMAX, A VMAX, Vdc Pd, W OHMS OHMS
FUSB075F 0.75 1.3 0.4 -- 40 16 0.3 0.080 0.230
FUSB090F 0.90 1.8 1.2 5.9 40 16/30 0.6 0.070 0.180
FUSB110F 1.10 2.2 2.3 6.6 40 16/30 0.7 0.050 0.140
FUSB120F 1.20 2.0 0.5 -- 40 16 0.6 0.040 0.140
FUSB135F 1.35 2.7 4.5 7.3 40 16/30 0.8 0.040 0.120
FUSB155F 1.55 2.7 0.6 -- 40 16 0.7 0.030 0.120
FUSB160F 1.60 3.2 9.0 8.0 40 16/30 0.9 0.030 0.110
FUSB185F 1.85 3.7 10.0 8.7 40 16/30 1.0 0.030 0.090
FUSB250F 2.50 5.0 40.0 10.3 40 16/30 1.2 0.020 0.070
Resistance ToleranceRated
Voltage
Typical
PowerPart Number